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BCG370T120 BCG380T150 BCG3100T180 BCG3100T199 (A)BCG3100T200
Item Description 5NOX 6NOX 6NOX 6NOX 6NOX

Blower Assembly

1 Blower .................................. 9005748205 .... 9005748205 ...... 9005748205 ...... 9005748205 ........ 9005748205

2 Outlet Assembly, Exhaust ......... 194424 ............. 194424 .............. 194424 .............. 194424 ................ 194424

3 Burner, Orifice Bracket, Main .......... 9005792215 .... 9005792215 ...... 9005792215 ...... 9005792215 ........ 9005792215

4 Burner Orifice, Main ........................... 76243-32 ......... 76243-35 ........... 76243-33............ 76243-32 ............. 76243-32

5 Burner Assembly, Main .................. 9005297205 .... 9005297205 ...... 9005297205 ...... 9005297205 ........ 9005297205

6 Burner w/Ignitor Bracket, Main ....... 9005161205 .... 9005161205 ...... 9005161205 ...... 9005161205 ........ 9005161205

Cleanout Assembly

7 Gasket .................................. 9004099215 .... 9004099215 ...... 9004099215 ...... 9004099215 ........ 9004099215

8 Pressure Plate ..................... 9005797205 .... 9005797205 ...... 9005797205 ...... 9005797205 ........ 9005797205

#9 Screws, Machine ................. 9004100215 .... 9004100215 ...... 9004100215 ...... 9004100215 ........ 9004100215

10 Control, Ignition Board ................... 9004569205 .... 9004569205 ...... 9004569205 ...... 9004569205 ........ 9004569205

11 Cover, Burner ................................. 9005793215 ....... 098185-3 ........ 9005795215 ...... 9005795215 ........ 9005795215

12 Cover, Cleanout ................................... 181260 ............. 181260 .............. 181260 .............. 181260 ................ 181260

13 Ignitor, Flame Sensor ..................... 9004606205 .... 9004606205 ...... 9004606205 ...... 9004606205 ........ 9004606205

*14 Manual, Instruction .......................... 197934-001 ..... 197934-001 ....... 197934-001 ...... 197934-001 ......... 197934-001

15 Probe/ECO, Upper Thermostat ..... 9006161215 .... 9006161215 ...... 9006161215 ...... 9006161215 ........ 9006161215

16 Probe/Lower Thermostat ............... 9006160215 .... 9006160215 ...... 9006160215 ...... 9006160215 ........ 9006160215

17 Rod, Anode .................................. 9003895005(2) 9003892005(4) .. 9003892005(4) .. 9003892005(4) ... 9003892005(4)

18 Switch, Blower/Prover .................... 9004575215 .... 9004579215 ...... 9004573215 ...... 9004578215 ........ 9004578215

19 Switch, Low Gas Pressure ............ 9004475215 .... 9004475215 ...... 9004475215 ...... 9004475215 ........ 9004475215

20 Switch, Off/On ................................. 9005929215 .... 9005929215 ...... 9005929215 ...... 9005929215 ........ 9005929215

21 Thermostat, Digital ........................ 9004570205 .... 9004570205 ...... 9004570205 ...... 9004570205 ........ 9004570205

22 Tube, Inlet ......................................... 194866 ............. 194866 .............. 194866 .............. 194866 ................ 194866

23 Tube, Outlet ....................................... 192627-1 ......... 192627-1 ........... 192627-1............ 192627-1 ............. 192627-1

24 Valve, Drain .................................... 9003907105 .... 9003907105 ...... 9003907105 ...... 9003907105 ........ 9003907105

25 Valve, Gas - Natural ........................ 9006918005 .... 9006918005 ...... 9006918005 ...... 9006918005 ........ 9006918005

26 Valve, T&P .................................... 9005903205 .... 9005903205 ...... 9005903205 ...... 9005903205 ........ 9005903205

*27 Wire Harness - Control .................. 9004585215 .... 9004585215 ...... 9004585215 ...... 9004585215 ........ 9004585215

*28 Wire Harness - Power ................... 9004571215 .... 9004571215 ...... 9004571215 ...... 9004571215 ........ 9004571215

29 The Eliminator ................................ 9006051205 .... 9006050205 ...... 9006050205 ...... 9006050205 ........ 9006050205

30 (1 1/2”) galvanized pipe union ....... 9006053205 .... 9006053205 ...... 9006053205 ...... 9006053205 ........ 9006053205



(A)BCG3100T250 (A)BCG3100T275 (A)BCG385T310 (A)BCG385T366 (A)BCG385T390
Item Description 6NOX 6NOX 6NOX 6NOX 6NOX

Blower Assembly

1 Blower .................................. 9005748205 .......... 9005748205 ......... 9005748205 ........ 9005748205 ...... 9005748205

2 Outlet Assembly, Exhaust ........ 194424 .................. 194424 ................. 194424 ................ 194424 ................ 194424

3 Burner, Orifice Bracket, Main ...... 9005792215 .......... 9005792215 ......... 9005792215 ........ 9005792215 ...... 9005792215

4 Burner Orifice, Main ....................... 76243-30 ............... 76243-32 .............. 76243-32 ............. 76243-30 ............ 76243-29

5 Burner Assembly, Main ............... 9005297205 .......... 9005297205 ......... 9005297205 ........ 9005297205 ...... 9005297205

6 Burner w/Ignitor Bracket, Main .... 9005161205 .......... 9005161205 ......... 9005161205 ........ 9005161205 ...... 9005301205

CLEANOUT Assembly

7 Gasket ............................. 9004099215 .......... 9004099215 ......... 9004099215 ........ 9004099215 ...... 9004099215

8 Pressure Plate .................... 9005797205 .......... 9005797205 ......... 9005797205 ........ 9005797205 ...... 9005797205

#9 Screws, Machine ................. 9004100215 .......... 9004100215 ......... 9004100215 ........ 9004100215 ...... 9004100215

10 Control, Ignition Assembly .......... 9004569205 .......... 9004569205 ......... 9004569205 ........ 9004569205 ...... 9004569205

11 Cover, Burner .............................. 9005795215 .......... 9005795215 ......... 9005796215 ........ 9005796215 ............ 19411

12 Cover, Cleanout .............................. 181260 .................. 181260 ................. 181260 ................ 181260 ................ 181260

13 Ignitor, Flame Sensor ................. 9004606205 .......... 9004606205 ......... 9004606205 ........ 9004606205 ...... 9004606205

*14 Manual, Instruction ...................... 197934-001 .......... 197934-001 .......... 197934-001 ......... 197934-001 ........ 197934-001

15 Probe/ECO, Upper Thermostat .. 9006161215 .......... 9006161215 ......... 9006161215 ........ 9006161215 ...... 9006161215

16 Probe/Lower Thermostat ........... 9006160215 .......... 9006160215 ......... 9006160215 ........ 9006160215 ...... 9006160215

17 Rod, Anode ........................... 9003892005(4) ..... 9003892005(4) .... 9003892005(4) ... 9003892005(4) .. 9003892005(4)

18 Switch, Blower Prover ................. 9001573215 .......... 9003815215 ......... 9004574215 ........ 9006184215 ...... 9004574215

19 Switch, Low Gas Pressure ......... 9004475215 .......... 9004475215 ......... 9004475215 ........ 9004475215 ...... 9004475215

20 Switch, Off/On ............................. 9005929215 .......... 9005929215 ......... 9005929215 ........ 9005929215 ...... 9005929215

21 Thermostat, Digital ..................... 9004570205 .......... 9004570205 ......... 9004570205 ........ 9004570205 ...... 9004570205

22 Tube, Inlet ................................. 194866 .................. 194866 ................. 194866 ................ 194866 ................ 194866

23 Tube, Outlet 192627-1 ................ 192627-1 ............... 192627-1 .............. 192627-1 ............. 192627-1 ............ 192627-1

24 Valve, Drain ............................. 9006051205 .......... 9006051205 ......... 9006051205 ........ 9006051205 ...... 9006051205

25 Valve, Gas - Natural ....................... 194536-1 ............... 194536-1 ............... 194536 ................ 194536 ................ 194536

26 Valve, T&P ............................. 9005903205 .......... 9005903205 ......... 9005903205 ........ 9005903205 ...... 9005903205

*27 Wire Harness - Control .............. 9004585215 .......... 9004585215 ......... 9004585215 ........ 9004585215 ...... 9004585215

*28 Wire Harness - Power ................ 9004571215 .......... 9004571215 ......... 9004571215 ........ 9004571215 ...... 9004571215

29 The Eliminator ............................ 9006051205 .......... 9006050205 ......... 9006050205 ........ 9006050205 ...... 9006050205

30 (1 1/2”) galvanized pipe union .... 9006053205 .......... 9006053205 ......... 9006053205 ........ 9006053205 ...... 9006053205

*Items not illustrated.  # Quantities shown in parenthesis next to part number.   TBD To be determined.
Requests from PSD by giving all information such as model and series number, type of gas and specifications.




